

North Carolina Department of Transportation

PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

Contract ID# D3POC0125: 3.101011, 3.101031, 3.201011, 3.106531, 3.106511, 3.206511
Surfacing, Resurfacing, Leveling, Widening, Milling and Patching on Various Roads Upon
Request in Brunswick & New Hanover Counties.

ITEM	DESC	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	
1	0156000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	2,200.00	SY	35. ⁰⁰	77,000. ⁰⁰	✓
2	0320000000-E	300	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	2,250.00	SY	11.50	25,875. ⁰⁰	✓
3	1099500000-E	505	SHALLOW UNDERCUT	1,200.00	CY	64. ⁰⁰	76,800. ⁰⁰	✓
4	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	2,200.00	TONS	88. ⁰⁰	193,600. ⁰⁰	✓
5	1146000000-E	535	CONDITIONING EXISTING BASE	21.00	MSY	10,000. ⁰⁰	210,000. ⁰⁰	✓
6	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	500.00	TONS	95. ⁰⁰	47,500. ⁰⁰	✓
7	1308000000-E	607	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 0" TO 3"	7,500.00	SY	15. ³⁶	114,750. ⁰⁰	✓
8	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	500.00	SY	45. ⁰⁰	22,500. ⁰⁰	✓
9	1491000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C CASE I (0 TO 500 TONS)	500.00	TON	287. ⁰⁰	143,500. ⁰⁰	✓
10	1491000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C (501 TO 1000 TONS)	1,000.00	TON	200. ⁰⁰	200,000. ⁰⁰	✓
11	1491000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C CASE III (1001 TO 1500 TONS)	1,001.00	TON	200. ⁰⁰	200,200. ⁰⁰	✓
12	1503000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C CASE I (0 TO 500 TONS)	500.00	TON	285. ⁰⁰	142,500. ⁰⁰	✓
13	1503000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C CASE II (501 TO 1000 TONS)	1,000.00	TON	200. ⁰⁰	200,000. ⁰⁰	✓
14	1503000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C CASE III (1001 TO 1500 TONS)	1,001.00	TON	200. ⁰⁰	200,200. ⁰⁰	✓

1854,425

15	1519000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B CASE I (0 TO 500 TONS)	500.00	TON	190 ⁰⁰	95,000 ⁰⁰	✓
16	1519000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B CASE II (501 TO 1000)	1,000.00	TON	155 ⁰⁰	155,000 ⁰⁰	✓
17	1519000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B CASE III (1001 TO 1500 TONS)	1,001.00	TON	155 ⁰⁰	155,155 ⁰⁰	✓
18	1523000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5C CASE I (0 TO 500 TONS)	500.00	TON	190 ⁰⁰	95,000 ⁰⁰	✓
19	1523000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5C CASE II (501 TO 1000 TONS)	1,000.00	TON	155 ⁰⁰	155,000 ⁰⁰	✓
20	1523000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5C CASE III (1001 TO 1500 TONS)	1,001.00	TON	155 ⁰⁰	155,155 ⁰⁰	✓
21	1524200000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5D CASE I (0 TO 500 TONS)	500.00	TON	215 ⁰⁰	107,500 ⁰⁰	✓
22	1524200000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5D CASE II (501 TO 1000 TONS)	1,000.00	TON	160 ⁰⁰	160,000 ⁰⁰	✓
23	1524200000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5D CASE III (1001 TO 1500 TONS)	1,001.00	TON	160 ⁰⁰	160,160 ⁰⁰	✓
24	1526000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S4.75A CASE I (0 TO 500 TONS)	500.00	TON	200 ⁰⁰	100,000 ⁰⁰	✓
25	1575000000-E	620	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	600.00	TON	725 ⁰⁰	435,000 ⁰⁰	✓
26	1577000000-E	620	POLYMER MODIFIED ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	135.00	TON	857 ⁰⁰	115,695 ⁰⁰	✓
27	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	2,000.00	TON	450 ⁰⁰	900,000 ⁰⁰	✓
28	2830000000-N	858	ADJUSTMENT OF CATCH BASINS, DROP INLETS AND MANHOLES	10.00	EA	6,800 ⁰⁰	68,000 ⁰⁰	✓

29	2845000000-N	858	ADJUSTMENT OF METER OR VALVE BOX	10.00	EA	3500 ⁰⁰	35,000 ⁰⁰	✓
30	4685000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	6,000.00	LF	2.15	12,900 ⁰⁰	✓
31	4688000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (6", 90 MILS)	12,000.00	LF	2.75	33,000 ⁰⁰	✓
32	4700000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12", 90 MILS)	1,000.00	LF	10 ⁰⁰	10,000 ⁰⁰	✓
33	4725000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS)	10.00	EA	350 ⁰⁰	3,500 ⁰⁰	✓
34	4895000000-N	SP	NON CAST IRON SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS	100.00	EA	145 ⁰⁰	14,500 ⁰⁰	✓

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$ 4,819,990.⁰⁰

CONTRACTOR HIGHLAND PAVING COMPANY, LLC
 ADDRESS P.O. Box 1843 FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28302

Federal Identification Number 20-0397247
 Contractor's License Number 55505
 Authorized Agent BRIAN RAYNOR
 Title MEMBER/MANAGER
 Signature [Signature]
 Date 5/19/22
 Witness JASON HOBSON
 Title MANAGER
 Signature [Signature] Date 5/19/22



Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, and Contract Execution)
 Name JASON HOBSON

Email JHOBSON@HIGHLANDPAVING.COM
Phone 910-322-4763

**THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION**

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures 2018.

Reviewed by NCDOT 

Date 5-19-2022

Accepted by NCDOT 

Date 5-19-2022

North Carolina Department of Transportation

PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

Contract ID# D3POC0125: 3.101011, 3.101031, 3.201011, 3.106531, 3.106511, 3.206511
Surfacing, Resurfacing, Leveling, Widening, Milling and Patching on Various Roads Upon
Request in Brunswick & New Hanover Counties.

ITEM	DESC	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	
1	0156000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	2,200.00	SY	\$17.00	\$37,400.00	✓
2	0320000000-E	300	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	2,250.00	SY	\$7.00	\$15,750.00	✓
3	1099500000-E	505	SHALLOW UNDERCUT	1,200.00	CY	\$36.00	\$43,200.00	✓
4	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	2,200.00	TONS	\$77.00	\$169,400.00	✓
5	1146000000-E	535	CONDITIONING EXISTING BASE	21.00	MSY	\$4,111.00	\$86,331.00	✓
6	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	500.00	TONS	\$180.00	\$90,000.00	✓
7	1308000000-E	607	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 0" TO 3"	7,500.00	SY	\$7.00	\$52,500.00	✓
8	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	500.00	SY	\$31.00	\$15,500.00	✓
9	1491000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C CASE I (0 TO 500 TONS)	500.00	TON	\$170.00	\$85,000.00	✓
10	1491000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C (501 TO 1000 TONS)	1,000.00	TON	\$120.00	\$120,000.00	✓
11	1491000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C CASE III (1001 TO 1500 TONS)	1,001.00	TON	\$115.00	\$115,115.00	✓
12	1503000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C CASE I (0 TO 500 TONS)	500.00	TON	\$170.00	\$85,000.00	✓
13	1503000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C CASE II (501 TO 1000 TONS)	1,000.00	TON	\$120.00	\$120,000.00	✓
14	1503000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C CASE III (1001 TO 1500 TONS)	1,001.00	TON	\$115.00	\$115,115.00	✓

15	1519000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B CASE I (0 TO 500 TONS)	500.00	TON	\$130.00	\$65,000.00	✓
16	1519000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B CASE II (501 TO 1000)	1,000.00	TON	\$105.00	\$105,000.00	✓
17	1519000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B CASE III (1001 TO 1500 TONS)	1,001.00	TON	\$95.00	\$95,095.00	✓
18	1523000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5C CASE I (0 TO 500 TONS)	500.00	TON	\$121.00	\$60,500.00	✓
19	1523000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5C CASE II (501 TO 1000 TONS)	1,000.00	TON	\$90.00	\$90,000.00	✓
20	1523000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5C CASE III (1001 TO 1500 TONS)	1,001.00	TON	\$85.00	\$85,085.00	✓
21	1524200000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5D CASE I (0 TO 500 TONS)	500.00	TON	\$122.00	\$61,000.00	✓
22	1524200000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5D CASE II (501 TO 1000 TONS)	1,000.00	TON	\$92.00	\$92,000.00	✓
23	1524200000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5D CASE III (1001 TO 1500 TONS)	1,001.00	TON	\$88.00	\$88,088.00	✓
24	1526000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S4.75A CASE I (0 TO 500 TONS)	500.00	TON	\$135.00	\$67,500.00	✓
25	1575000000-E	620	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	600.00	TON	\$650.00	\$390,000.00	✓
26	1577000000-E	620	POLYMER MODIFIED ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	135.00	TON	\$725.00	\$97,875.00	✓
27	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	2,000.00	TON	\$300.00	\$600,000.00	✓
28	2830000000-N	858	ADJUSTMENT OF CATCH BASINS, DROP INLETS AND MANHOLES	10.00	EA	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	✓

29	2845000000-N	858	ADJUSTMENT OF METER OR VALVE BOX	10.00	EA	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	✓
30	4685000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	6,000.00	LF	\$1.60	\$9,600.00	✓
31	4688000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (6", 90 MILS)	12,000.00	LF	\$1.95	\$23,400.00	✓
32	4700000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12", 90 MILS)	1,000.00	LF	\$6.15	\$6,150.00	✓
33	4725000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS)	10.00	EA	\$205.00	\$2,050.00	✓
34	4895000000-N	SP	NON CAST IRON SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS	100.00	EA	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	✓

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$3,112,654.00

CONTRACTOR S.T. Wooten Corporation
 ADDRESS P.O. Box 2408, Wilson NC, 27894

Federal Identification Number 56-0669182

Contractor's License Number 2835

Authorized Agent *[Signature]*

Title Vice President

Signature *[Signature]*

Date 5/18/2022

Witness Eddie Oliver

Title Project Manager

Signature *[Signature]*

Date 5/18/2022



Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, and Contract Execution)

Name Eddie Oliver

Email eddie.oliver@strcorp.com

Phone 919-921-0527

**THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION**

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures 2018.

Reviewed by NCDOT Justin Murphy

Date 5-19-2022

Accepted by NCDOT [Signature]

Date 5-19-2022